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NCC UNITS IN SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOLS
Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up National Cadet Corps (NCC) Units in all Senior Secondary Schools in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) NCC training is entirely a voluntary programme and it is upto the schools to opt for it.
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